Product Bulletin HT-670x
Issue Date September 30, 2002
© 2002 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Code No. LIT-216257 www.johnsoncontrols.com
TRUERH™ Series HT-670x Humidity Transmitters
TRUERH™ HT-670x Series Humidity Transmitters
come in both wall or duct mount packages to meet a
variety of sensing application needs. These attractively

The wall mount and duct probe humidity transmitters
are not field repairable. To order a replacement, refer
to the Ordering Information section.
Ordering Information
Contact the nearest Johnson Controls representative
to order a humidity transmitter, and specify the desired
product code number from Table 1. Refer to
Table 2 for accessories and replacement parts
available for the wall mount humidity transmitter. (No
accessories exist for the duct probe model.)
Table 1: Humidity Transmitters
RH Accuracy
Product Code Number Description ±2% ±3%
HT-6702-0N00W Wall Mount Humidity Transmitter X
HT-6702-0N00P Duct Probe Humidity Transmitter X
HT-6703-0N00W Wall Mount Humidity Transmitter X
HT-6703-0N00P Duct Probe Humidity Transmitter X
Table 2: Accessories and Replacement Parts for Wall Mount Humidity Transmitters
Product Code Number Description
ACC-DWCLIP-0 Drywall Spring-Clip Mounting Kit (10 per bag)
ACC-INSL-0* Foam Pad Kit for Wallbox Mounting (10 per package)
ACC-INSL-1* Foam Pad Kit for Surface Mounting (10 per package)
GRD10A-608 Plastic Guard with Baseplate and Mounting Ring
T-4000-119 Allen-Head Adjustment Tool (30 per bag)
TE-67MB-600 Mounting Base Kit
TE-67D0-601** Door Replacement Kit with Johnson Controls Logo
TE-67D0-602** Door Replacement Kit without Logo
* These foam pads help prevent drafts from entering the unit through the wall, and make installation easier when
mounting on an uneven surface.
** Contains 10 original style and 10 new style doors.
4    TRUERH Series HT-670x Humidity Transmitters Product Bulletin
Technical Specifications
Product TRUERH Series HT-670x Humidity Transmitters
Power Requirements If 0 to 10 VDC output jumper position is used:
20 to 30 VAC, 50/60 Hz at 15 mA or
14 to 30 VDC at  6 mA, Class 2
If 4 to 20 mA output jumper position is used:
16 to 30 VDC at 20 mA, Class 2
Output Range
(Jumper Selectable)
0 to 10 VDC (ohm minimum load impedance) or 4 to 20 mA DC (2-wire current loop)
Maximum load impedance = 50 x (supply voltage: 15.5)
Humidity Transmitter
Accuracy
HT-6702: ±2% RH for 20 to 80% RH at 77°F (25°C)
±4% RH for 10 to 20% and 80 to 90% RH at 77°F (25°C)
HT-6703: ±3% RH for 20 to 80% RH at 77°F (25°C)
±5% RH for 10 to 20% and 80 to 90% RH at 77°F (25°C)
Humidity Element All-Polymer sensing element
Temperature Coefficient -0.1 to 0.05% RH/°C at 5°C (41°F) to -0.07 to -0.21% RH/°C at 65°C (149°F)
Electrical Connections 3-position screw terminal block